XL 700
PR-2700
This product manual contains important information about the safe installation and use of this
projector. Please read and follow these instructions carefully and keep this manual in a safe place
for future reference.
PR LIGHTING LTD.
2/24

C
22/24
COMPONENT ORDER CODES
NAME PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK
POWER SUPPLY 192010134 1 S-320-24
MAINS FILTER 193020008 1 20A 115/250VAC
THERMOSTAT 190010103 1 KSD020-00/16/15A-1056
SWITCH 190010050 1 16A 250V/20A 125VAC
BALLAST 040070087 1 MHS700A5Z RC
IGNITOR 040090043 1 575~1200W
LAMP 100050061 1 MSR 700W SA/2 DE
TILT DRIVE BELT 290151241 1 HTD-750-3M
PAN DRIVE BELT 290151234 1 HTD-501-3M
FAN IN FRONT SIDE 030060053 2 DC 24V/0.21A
FAN IN BACK SIDE 030060055 2 DC 24V/0.16A
FAN NEAR THE COLOUR WHEEL 030060062 1 DC 24V/0.20A FAN NEAR THE LAMP 2
FAN NEAR THE CYM 030060052 2 DC 24V/0.09A
PAN MOTOR  030040089 1 23HS2039L 6.35*25 TILT MOTOR 1
PRISM ROTATION MOTOR 030040131 1 16HY0002-02L 5*24
ROTATING GOBO WHEEL MOTOR 030040092 1 17HD0013-32L 5*7 PRISM/FROST MOTOR   1
DIMMER MOTOR  030040093 2 17HD0013-33L 5*35
FOCUS MOTOR 030040073 2 17HD5003-09L 5*20 ZOOM MOTOR 2
GOBO ROTATION MOTOR 030040132 1 17HD0013-31L 5*23
CYM-CYAN MOTOR
030040114
1
16HY7001-30L 5*40
CYM-YELLOW  1
CYM-MAGENTA MOTOR 1
EFFECT WHEEL ROTATION MOTOR  1
FIXED GOBO WHEEL MOTOR 030040136 1 16HS7002  5*17
COLOUR WHEEL MOTOR 030040115 1 16HY7001-44  5*18
SHUTTER BLADE MOTOR  030040116 2 16HY7001-32L 5*15
IRIS MOTOR  030040088 1 39BYG501-4A  5*24
EFFECT WHEEL MOTOR 030040118 1 16HY7001-34L 5*12*10
PAN/TILT DRIVE PCB 230020317 1
MOTOR DRIVE PCB 1 230020212 1
MOTOR DRIVE PCB 2 230020213 1
MOTOR DRIVE PCB 3 230020214 1